
City of Columbia 
701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201 

 

Department Source: Municipal Court                          

To:  City Council 

From:  City Manager & Staff 

Council Meeting Date:  April 3, 2023 

Re: Appointment of Associate Municipal Judge 

 

 

 

A Resolution has been prepared to appoint one Associate Municipal Judge for the City of 

Columbia. 

 

 

 

Section 15-50 requires at least 3 associate municipal judges to hear and decide cases in the 

City of Columbia Municipal Court.  A resolution has been prepared reappointing Jeremy A. 

Turner as Associate Municipal Judge for a term of four years starting on October 1 of 2023 

and ending on October 1 2027. 

 

 

 

Short-Term Impact: Not Applicable 

Long-Term Impact: Not Applicable 

 

 

 

Strategic Plan Impacts:   

Primary Impact: Safe Neighborhoods, Secondary Impact: Organizational Excellence, Tertiary 

Impact: Not Applicable   

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:   

Primary Impact: Livable & Sustainable Communities, Secondary Impact: Not applicable, 

Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable 

 

 

 

Date Action 

8/16/10 

2/6/17 

12/3/18 

12/21/2020 

8/2/2021 

5/2/2022 

Resolution 164-10 

Resolution 9-17 

Resolution 193-18 

Resolution 160-20 

Resolution 132-21 

Resolution 58-22 

 

 

 

Passage of the resolution. 

Executive Summary 

Discussion 

Fiscal Impact 

Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact 

Legislative History 

Suggested Council Action 

https://www.como.gov/strategic-plan/
https://www.como.gov/community-development/planning-development/columbia-imagined/

