

City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: Municipal Court

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: April 3, 2023

Re: Appointment of Associate Municipal Judge

Executive Summary

A Resolution has been prepared to appoint one Associate Municipal Judge for the City of Columbia.

Discussion

Section 15-50 requires at least 3 associate municipal judges to hear and decide cases in the City of Columbia Municipal Court. A resolution has been prepared reappointing Jeremy A. Turner as Associate Municipal Judge for a term of four years starting on October 1 of 2023 and ending on October 1 2027.

Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: Not Applicable Long-Term Impact: Not Applicable

Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact

Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Safe Neighborhoods, Secondary Impact: Organizational Excellence, Tertiary

Impact: Not Applicable

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Livable & Sustainable Communities, Secondary Impact: Not applicable,

Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Legislative History

Date	Action	
8/16/10	Resolution 164-10	
2/6/17	Resolution 9-17	
12/3/18	Resolution 193-18	
12/21/2020	Resolution 160-20	
8/2/2021	Resolution 132-21	
5/2/2022	Resolution 58-22	

Suggested Council Action

Passage of the resolution.